SECOND JOINT OPERATION CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This is an Amendment to the Joint Operation Contract dated May 1, 2014 and the Joint
Operation Contract Amendment dated September 19, 2017 by and between North Shelby Water
Company (hereinafter “North Shelby”) and U.S. 60 Water District of Shelby and Franklin
Counties, Kentucky (hereinafter “U.S. 60”);

The Joint Operation Contract is amended in the following particulars:

Rent: Rent shall remain $2,500 per month as reflected in the 2017 amendment.

Administrative and Office Expenses: The U.S. 60 proportionate share shall remain at

30.3%.

Equipment Rental: The equipment rental rate shall not change, except that the service

truck mileage rate shall be 60¢ per mile beginning October 1, 2019. All other provisions in this

section shall remain in force and unchanged.

Labor: The labor rates shall not be modified.

The labor rates as stated in the 2017 Amendment shall remain:
Regular time: $26.83 per hour per worker
Overtime: $40.24 per hour per worker

Except as otherwise altered by this Amendment, the original terms of the Joint Operation
Contract dated May 1, 2014 and the Joint Operation Contract Amendment dated September 19,

2017 shall remain in effect and unchanged.

RECEIVED

4/22/2022

PUBLIC SERVICE
1 COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY




Dated: September 17, 2019

lby Water Company
%Mﬁ

President

North

Ch\éunnan

RECEIVED

4/22/2022

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY




